20
TransFeed
AVX Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
TVS Protection and EMI Attenuation in a Single 0805 Chip - V2F Series
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AVX has combined the best electrical characteristics of its
TransGuard Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) and its
Feedthru Capacitors into a single chip for state-of-the-art

P = Ni/Sn Alloy (Plated)
Contact Factory for Availability
HOW TO ORDER
Schematic Diagram
Electrical Model
IN OUT
IN LS LS
RV C RP
RON
LP
OUT
21
TransFeed
AVX Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
TVS Protection and EMI Attenuation in a Single 0805 Chip - V2F Series
BW
T
S
X
L
CL
EW
W
BL
T
P
INPUT OUTPUT
LC
P
S W
T
P
INPUT OUTPUT
LC
P
S W
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
L W T BW BL EW X S
0805
2.01 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.76 ± 0.03 0.46 ± 0.10 0.18 + 0.25 -0.08 0.25 ± 0.13 1.02 ± 0.10 0.23 ± 0.05
(0.079 ± 0.008) (0.049 ± 0.008) (0.030 ± 0.003) (0.018 ± 0.004) (0.007 + 0.010 -0.003) (0.010 ± 0.005) (0.040 ± 0.004) (0.009 ± 0.002)
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT (Typical Dimensions) millimeters (inches)
T P S W L C
0805 3.45 (0.136) 0.51 (0.020) 0.76 (0.030) 1.27 (0.050) 1.02 (0.040) 0.46 (0.018)
4 Pad Layout 3 Pad Layout
Note:  It is only necessary to ground
one center terminal. However,
AVX recommends that both
side terminals be connected.
22
AVX Working Breakdown Clamping Peak Transient DC Resistance Feedthru
Part Number Voltage Voltage Voltage Current Energy Capacitance Ohms Current
Symbol VWM VB VC Ipeak Etrans C Ohms I
Units Volts Volts Volts Amp Joules pF Ω Amp.
(max.) (max.) (max.) (max.) (typ.)
Test Condition <50µA 1mA DC 8/20µS† 8/20µs 10/1000µS
0.5Vrms @:
1 MHz
V2F105A150Y2E _ _ 5.6 7.6 - 9.3 15.5 30 0.1 800 0.200 750 mA
V2F109A200Y2E _ _ 9.0 11.0 - 14.0 20.0 30 0.1 575 0.200 750 mA
V2F114A300Y2E _ _ 14.0 16.5 - 20.3 30.0 30 0.1 300 0.200 750 mA
V2F118A400Y2E _ _ 18.0 22.9 - 28.0 40.0 30 0.1 200 0.200 750 mA
V2F118X500Y3D _ _ <18.0 N/A <50.0 20 0.05 <100 0.250 500 mA
V2F105C150Y1F _ _ 5.6 7.1 - 8.7 15.5 120 0.3 2500 0.150 1 Amp
V2F109C200Y1F _ _ 9.0 10.5 - 13.5 20.0 120 0.3 1800 0.150 1 Amp
V2F114C300Y1F _ _ 14.0 15.9 - 19.4 30.0 120 0.3 900 0.150 1 Amp
V2F118C400Y1F _ _ 18.0 22.5 - 27.5 40.0 120 0.3 500 0.150 1 Amp
TRANSFEED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (0805 CHIP SIZE)
VC—Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at a specified pulse current and waveform
†Transient Energy Rating Pulse Current & Waveform
0.05 Joule 1A 8/20µS
0.01 Joule 2A 8/20µS
0.2 - 0.3 Joules 5A 8/20µS